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O?!NION -- ..... --~---

O'!'der of Investigation 

On- Fc'l;,ruary 16-, 1960, the COt::ll1ssion 1ns~:tt:uted its ord~r 

of investigation ir.:o the operations, r.a'tes 3:ld practices of Ralph D. 

Jenner, who is operating as 3 radial highway common carrier for the 

pu.-pose of dcter:dn1~g: 

1. m1.ctber re$'I)Or.~c:).t has e~tcd in viol<ltiO:l of 
Sec~io~s 36~4 e~d 3667 of tbe Public Utilities 
Code by charging, demancing, collecting or 
receiving a lecser eompens~tion for the t~ans­
~ortGt:ion of property thoiln the .appl:r.cabl~ 
cbarges prescribed by the C~ss1on in Y~n1mum 
Rate Tariff No~ 2. . . 

2. Whether r~sponcl~nt hp.s acted in vio13~ion of 
Section 3668' of the ?.:blie Utilities Code in 
1:i:l.,at,oy means of a device, i.e., an alleged 
agreement ~utborizing the ~hipper to deduct 
10 peree~t of :he ~o~hly bala~c~ owed for 
tr3n~porta:ion as a "loading or handling" 
charge, res~ondent h:Js assisted, suffered, or 
permittcd tJ.'lC Mathcws Lu:bcr Co .. to obtain 
~ransport.ation for property between poines 
~r!:bin this Sta:eat rates less ehanthose 
est~bl!shed by the Commission in Y~~i~ 
R1lte T::r1£f No.2. 

3. W'cecher =es,:,ondent h:zs f-CIilce to bill 3nd 
c~lj,,~ct chzrges fo= transportation in confo::c-
1ty~th the requirements o~ !~em 250-A of 
Ydnimum Rate Tariff No.2. 

4. The order which shoulo be issued by thiS 
Commiss:ton in the event it be found that any 
of the alleged \mdercharge violatiOtlS have 
occurred. 
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Public Hearing 

Pursuant to the order of investigation a publie hearing was 

held in Sanger before Exnminer Edward G. Fraser on Apri!. 6~ 1960, 

and the matter was taken under submission at the close of the hearing. 

Findings and Conclusions 

Upon th~ evidence of record the Commission finds t~t: 

Respondent is engag~ in the transpottation of property 

over the pu~lic highwo'lys for compensation as a radial highw-aY,:'.:ommon 
/1 

carrier pursuant to Racial Hig.."lway Common Carrier Permit No.:)\O-3949 
. I 

issued by this' Commission. 

The aforementioned transaction wherein respondent returned 

a portion of the transportation charge specified in Minimum Rate 

Tariff No. 2~ to the shipper, by all~~ng the shipper to deduct a 

flat lOpercene of the 1:Onthly balance due and ow:I'.llg respondent as 

a charge for loading the trucks of res,onden:, is a device ~thin the 

::lear-ins of Section 3663 of the Public Utilities Code.by which 

rcsponcl.ent has per.n:i.tted Mathews Lumber Co. to obtain t=a1lSpQr:.:ltion 

for property between points within this State at r3tesless than the 

81'Plic2ble miniIl11.1m rates then established by the Commission. 

Respondent assessed and collected charg~s less than ~he 
....... 

applicable charges established by this Comni ss ion in Minimum· 

Rate Tariff No.. 2,· which resulted in undercharges as follows (from 

Exhibits Nos. 1, 2, 3,. 4 and 5):: 
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-, 
Respondent f z Amount 

Exh.No.S Fr~ight Tag of 
Part No,. No. Date Underc'hnrges 

). .. 1~ ... 2-59, ' $ 4.30 ... , 
2 1;..-5~59 4 • .70 ... , 3 1--6-59' 17.77 ... 

1 4 1--7~59 4.89, 
1 6 1--9-59' 4 .. 87· ' 
1 8': 1-13-59' 4~30' 
1 10- 1-15~59 23.24 
1 12 1-22~59 , 5.22' " 
2 2 2-16:"59' 22.73, 
2 6 2-23-59, li .35', 
3 1 3--6-59 22.04 
3: 2 3--9'-59 17~20 
3 :> 3-10-59 14.65:, 
3 9 3-27-59' 7'.99' , 
3 10 3-30-59' -, 13~S7' . 
4 11 4-17"';59 4 30" . , 

4 12 4-20";59 4 .. 30,-
4 15 4-27~59' 8.50 : 
4 16 4-28-59 17.20' 
4 17 4-29-59' 17 ;20' 

The total undercharges for 'the above shipments amount 

to $236.62. 

Th::!t respondent, through the.- use of 't:he re'b-"lte agreement 

more fully described above, has acted in violation of Seetion 3668 

of th~ Public Utilities Code in that, by means of adcvice, 1 .. c., 

tho "reb..::lte ~grQement," respondent bas aSSisted, suffered 3'C.d per­

mitted :h~ Mathews Lumber Co. to obtain transportation for property 

between points within this State at rates less than those establiShed 

by the Commission in Minimum Rate Tariff N<>. 2, in 'the amount of 

$162.28' for Ja~uary, 1959; $98.85 for March, 19S9; $94.18 for 

April, 1959 and $38.0$ for June, 1959; in the total amount of $:393.39 

for the months listed. 

That respondentb.8c also acted in 'Violation ofSect:LoD.S 

3561.~ and 3667 of the Publi.c Utili~ics coee by charging, demanGing,. 

collecting, or receivi-=g a lesser· compenslltio:l for the transporta1:io:l 

of property than the applicable charges prescribed by the Commission . , 

in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2w 
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!hat respondent has failed to bill and collect cbarges for 

transportation within seven days as required by I-eetn 250-A' of Minimum 

Rate Tariff No.2 .. 

the Commission havins foucd the facts as hereinabove set 

forth .and concluding t1"1o'3t respondent MS violated Sections '3664,. 

3667 and 3663 of :he Public Utilities Code,'makes its order as 

follows. 

ORDER -- ..... -'-

A public hearing hzvingbeen held and b6seCupon the 

evidence therein adduced, 

IT IS ORDEPlDthat: 

l~ Ralph D. Jenner is ordered to cease and desist ac~ing 

in violation of Section 3668 of the Public Utilities Code by assist­

ing, suffering, or permitting ~~th~ws Lumber Co. or any other co=pQ­

ration 0= any other person, through the' USe of a "rebate agreement" 

such as described in the opinion above, to obtain transpo:tation 

for any property between points wi thin this State at rates less than 

the mini~ established or approved by this Commission. 

2. :R.2dial Highway Common ~r.:ier Pendt No. 10-3949 issued 

to Ralph D. Jenner is hereby suspet:.ded for five consecutive days 

star:ing at 12 :01 .a .m. on the second Monday follO"'..ri.ng the effective 

d~te of this order; and he shall not lease' the equipment Or o~cr 

facilities used in operations under this permit for the period of 

the $uspens!on or dir~ctly or indireet1y allow his e~pment or 

£~cilit5.es to be used to circumvent the suspens1on. 

3. Respondent shall post at his terminal end sta~ion, 

facilities used for receiving property from the public for transpor­

tation> not less than five days prior :0, the beginning of the 
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suspension period, ~ notice to the public stating that his radial 

highw~y common carrier permit nas been suspended by the Commission 

for a period of five days; ~hat ~thin five days after such postiDg 

respondent shall file with the Commission a copy of such notice, 

together with .en affidavit sett,ing forth the date and place of post­

ing thereof. 

4. Respondent shall examine his records for the pe.riod 

from January 1,. 1959' to the present time for the purpose of ascer-
," 

taining if :Jny adCitionBl undercharges have oceurre<i other than' those 

mentioned.in this decision. 

5. Within ninety days after the effective date of this 

decision, respondent shall complete the examination of hisreeords 

hereinabove required by paragraph 4 aDd file with the Commission a 

report setting forth all undercharges found pursuant t~ that examin~-

tion. 

6. R.'llph D. Jenner is hereby directed to tal(e such action, 

including legal action, as may be necessary to collect the amounts of 

~dercharges set forth in the preceding opinion; together with acy 

~dditional undercharges found aft~r the examination required by 

p~regr8ph 4 of this order, and to' notify the Commission in writing 

upon theconsummat1on of such collections. 

7. Ralph D. Jetl:ler is further direc'ted to take such action 

as ~y be necessary, including court proceedings, to collee'tfrom 
" 

", 

Mathews Lumber Co.. the amoun~ of money deducted by said cOXDp:lny from 
, 

transportation cha.rges assessee by Ralph D. Jenner, as reflected in 

tne cXhibit~ received into evidence in this procee~ng. 

8. In the'cvent charges to be collected as provided in 

paragraphs 6 and 7 of this order, or ;my part thereof, remain 

uncollected one hundred twenty days after the effeceive date of 

this order, respondent shall institute legal proceedings to effect 

collection and shall submit to the CommiSSion, on the first MOnday 
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of each month, a report of 'the undercharges remaining 1:0 be coll~tcd 

and specifying the action taken to collect such charges and the 

result of such, until. such charges have been collected in full or 

until further order of this Commission. 

The Secretary of the Comm1ssion is directed to cause per­

sonal service of this order to be ~de upon respondent ·and this order 

shall be effective ewentydays after thceompletion of such service 

'Upon the respondent. 

Dated at San Fmnei~o , California, this 

day of ~'4 > 1960. 


